



User Manual

Sono

Multiplatform Gaming Headset











English

Package Content

- 1 x Sono gaming headset
- 1 x Y-adapter cable for PC
- 1 x Warranty card
- 1 x User manual

Specifications

Model	Sono
Frequency response	50Hz - 20000Hz
Speaker unit	50mm dynamic
Impedance	32 Ohms \pm 15%
Input	40mW Max.
Sensitivity	101dB \pm 3dB
Connector	3.5mm and a Y-adapter cable for PC
Microphone impedance	2.2K Ohms
Microphone sensitivity	-42 \pm 3dB
3.5mm cable length	2m / 6.5ft
Dimension	186 x 138 x 92 mm / 7.32 x 5.43 x 3.62 inches
Weight	301 \pm 5 g / 10.6 \pm 0.2 oz

Warranty Information

Your 'Tronsmart Sono Gaming Headset' is warranted to the original owner for 12 months from the date of purchase against defects in material and workmanship under normal use and service. If you have any problems while using the product, please do not hesitate to contact our customer support team at support@tronsmart.com.

Français

PAQUET CONTENUS

- 1 x Sono Casque de jeu
- 1 x Câble adaptateur en Y pour PC
- 1 x Mode d'emploi
- 1 x Une carte de garantie

SPÉCIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES

Modèle	Sono
Fréquence de réponse	50Hz - 20000Hz
Drive	Φ50mm
Impédance	32 Ohms ± 15%
Courant d'entrée	40mW Max.
Sensibilité	101dB ± 3dB
Connecteur	3.5mm & Câble adaptateur en Y pour PC
Impédance du microphone	2.2KΩ
Sensibilité du Microphone	-42±3dB
Longueur de la corde	2m / 6.5ft
Dimension	186 x 138 x 92 mm / 7.32 x 5.43 x 3.62 inches
Poids	301 ± 5 g / 10.6 ± 0.2 oz

INFORMATIONS DE GARANTIE

Votre Tronsmart Sono Gaming Headset a une garantie pendant 12 mois à compter de la date d'achat contre les défauts de matériel et de fabrication dans des conditions normales d'utilisation et de réparation. Si vous avez n'importe quel problème, veuillez nous contacter à notre service de clientèle par e-mail: support@tronsmart.com.

Deutsch

PACKUNGSINHALT

- 1 x Sono gamer Kopfhörer
- 1 x Y-Adapterkabel für PC
- 1 x Benutzerhandbuch
- 1 x Garantieschei

TECHNISCHE SPEZIFIKATIONEN

Modell	Sono
Frequenz	50Hz - 20000Hz
Driver	Φ50mm
Widerstand	32 Ohms ± 15%
Input	40mW Max.
Empfindlichkeit	101dB ± 3dB

Anschluss	3.5mm & Y-Adapterkabel für PC
Mikrofon Impedanz	2.2K Ω
Mikrofonempfindlichkeit	-42 \pm 3dB
Kabellänge	2m / 6.5ft
Abmessungen	186 x 138 x 92 mm / 7.32 x 5.43 x 3.62 inches
Gewicht	301 \pm 5 g / 10.6 \pm 0.2 oz

GARANTIEINFORMATIONEN

Auf Ihre "Tronsmart Sono Gaming Headset" wird dem Erstbesitzer eine Garantie von 12 Monaten ab Kaufdatum gegen Material- und Verarbeitungsfehler bei normaler Verwendung und Wartung gewährt. Wenn Sie Probleme bei der Verwendung des Produkts haben, wenden Sie sich bitte an unser Kundensupport-Team unter support@tronsmart.com.

Español

CONTENIDO DEL PAQUETE

- 1 x auriculares Sono para juegos
- 1 x cable de adaptador en Y para PC
- 1 x manual de usuario
- 1 x tarjeta de garantía

ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS

Modelo	Sono
Respuesta frecuente	50Hz - 20000Hz
Driver	Φ 50mm
Impedancia	32 Ohms \pm 15%
Potencia de entrada	40mW Max.
Sensibilidad	101dB \pm 3dB
Conector	3.5mm & Cable de adaptador en Y para PC
Impedancia del micrófono	2.2K Ω
Sensibilidad del micrófono	-42 \pm 3dB
Longitud del cable	2m / 6.5ft
Dimensiones	186 x 138 x 92 mm / 7.32 x 5.43 x 3.62 inches
Peso	301 \pm 5 g / 10.6 \pm 0.2 oz

INFORMACIÓN DE GARANTÍA

Su 'Tronsmart Sono Gaming Headset' está garantizada al propietario original durante 12 meses a partir de la fecha de compra contra defectos en materiales y mano de obra bajo uso y servicio normales. Si tiene alguna duda, no dude en ponerse en contacto con nuestro equipo de atención al cliente en support@tronsmart.com.

Italiano

CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE

- 1 x Cuffie da gioco Sono
- 1 x Cavo adattatore a Y per PC
- 1 x Manuale dell'utente
- 1 x Scheda di garanzia

SPECIFICHE TECNICHE

Modello	Sono
Risposta in frequenza	50Hz - 20000Hz
Speaker	Φ50mm
Impedenza	32 Ohms ± 15%
Potenza in ingresso	40 mW max.
Sensibilità	101dB ± 3dB
Connettore	3.5mm & Cavo adattatore a Y per PC
Impedenza del microfono	2,2 KΩ
Sensibilità del microfono	-42 ± 3dB
Lunghezza del cavo	2m / 6.5ft
Dimensioni	186 x 138 x 92 mm / 7.32 x 5.43 x 3.62 inches
Peso	301 ± 5 g / 10.6 ± 0.2 oz

Informazioni sulla garanzia

Il vostro power bank portatile 'Tronsmart Sono Gaming Headset' ha una garanzia al proprietario originale per 12 mesi dalla data di acquisto contro difetti nel materiale e nella lavorazione in condizioni di normale utilizzo e servizio. In caso di problemi durante l'utilizzo del prodotto, non esitate a contattare il nostro team di assistenza clienti all'indirizzo support@tronsmart.com.

日本語

パッケージ内容

- 1 x Sono ゲーミングヘッドセット
- 1 x PC専用Y型ケーブル
- 1 x 取扱説明書
- 1 x 保証カード

仕様

モデル	Sono
周波数	50Hz - 20000Hz
ドライバー	Φ 50mm
インピーダンス	32 Ohms ± 15%
入力	40mW Max.
感度	101 dB ± 3 dB
コネクタ	3.5mm, PC専用Y型ケーブル
マイクインピーダンス	2.2KΩ
マイク感度	-42±3dB
コードの長さ	2m / 6.5ft
サイズ	186 x 138 x 92 mm / 7.32 x 5.43 x 3.62 inches
重量	301 ± 5 g / 10.6 ± 0.2 oz

保証とアフターサービス

本製品は、購入日から通常の使用で材料および製造上の欠陥に対して所有者に12ヶ月間保証を提供致します。もし何か問題がございましたら、support@tronsmart.com までにお気軽にお問い合わせください。

Tronsmart

SHENZHEN GEEKBUY E-COMMERCE CO., LTD.

19th Floor, Galaxy World Tower B, #1 YaBao Rd.,

LongGang District, Shenzhen, China

Email: support@tronsmart.com

800-270-1082 (USA & Canada)

+86-755-23603740 (Global)



www.tronsmart.com



Made in China